
Chattanooga (0-4-1) -vs- High Point (2-3-2)
9/21/2007 at High Point, NC (Vert Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 13:00 (YELLOW), #9 FIELDEN, Megan (HPU)   

Date: 9/21/2007
Attendance: 922
Stadium: Vert Stadium
Officials: Referee, John Schmitz   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Chattanooga 0 0 0
High Point 3 0 3

Chattanooga 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

3 Chelsea Hurst 0 0 0 0 90
4 Kristen Hale 0 0 0 0 90
5 Serena Allen 0 0 0 0 47
6 Caroline DeRhodes 1 1 0 0 90
7 Cassie Bowman 1 1 0 0 90
9 Arielle Lankford 0 0 0 0 61
12 Tina Odembo 0 0 0 0 90
16 Chiemi Heil 0 0 0 0 90
18 Lauren Stewart 0 0 0 0 51
24 Marlee Jenkins 0 0 0 0 30

GK 34 Milla Junni 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

2 Katie Page 0 0 0 0 4
11 Sara Francescon 0 0 0 0 71
14 Stephanie Krush 0 0 0 0 22
23 Jessica Dugger 0 0 0 0 25
25 Kris Rubi 0 0 0 0 48

Totals 2 2 0 0 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
34 Milla Junni 90:00 3 2

Totals 3 2

High Point 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 ABBOTT, Marisa 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 CARVER, Caroline 0 0 0 0 90
F 4 ANZOVINO, Amy 0 0 0 0 53
D 9 FIELDEN, Megan 1 0 0 0 43
F 10 EVANS, Jen 4 0 0 1 53
M 12 LESH, Beckie 1 1 1 0 53
F 16 LONG, Leslie 0 0 0 1 41
D 18 TORRIERO, Alex 1 0 0 0 90
M 23 HEPPE, Meredyth 2 0 0 0 90
M 26 ELDRIDGE, Laura 5 2 1 0 53
D 33 SPOTTS, Courtney 1 1 0 1 78

Substitutes
3 FARRELL, Kelly 0 0 0 0 37
6 LIND, Janine 0 0 0 0 20
7 RAGER, Sara 0 0 0 1 32
11 JOHNSTON, Jillie 0 0 0 0 37
14 STRABY, Karolina 1 0 0 0 47
17 HITCHCOCK, Renee 1 1 1 0 26
24 POH, Claire 0 0 0 0 17
27 ELDRIDGE, Danielle 0 0 0 0 23
28 HOLLERAN, Ashley 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 17 5 3 4 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 ABBOTT, Marisa 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Chattanooga 2 0 2
High Point 9 8 17

Saves By Period
Chattanooga 1 1 2
High Point 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Chattanooga 0 1 1
High Point 1 5 6

Fouls By Period
Chattanooga 9 5 14
High Point 4 2 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
9:17 HPU ELDRIDGE, Laura LONG, Leslie , EVANS, Jen pass slotted to front of the 6-yd box of
15:36 HPU LESH, Beckie SPOTTS, Courtney high cross from right to backside, beats
34:31 HPU HITCHCOCK, Renee RAGER, Sara cross from right endline to far post for



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UTC Milla Junni at goalie for Chattanooga.
00:00 HPU ABBOTT, Marisa at goalie for High Point.
00:29 HPU Header Shot by HPU EVANS, Jen WIDE.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
06:59 HPU Shot by HPU EVANS, Jen HIGH.
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
09:17 HPU GOAL by HPU ELDRIDGE, Laura (FIRST GOAL), Assist by LONG, Leslie and EVANS, Jen, goal number 3 for season.

Chattanooga 0, High Point 1
-- HPU *pass slotted to front of the 6-yd box off of backheel lead pass by 10
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
13:00 HPU Yellow card on HPU FIELDEN, Megan.
14:55 HPU Corner kick by HPU LONG, Leslie.
15:36 HPU GOAL by HPU LESH, Beckie, Assist by SPOTTS, Courtney, goal number 1 for season.

Chattanooga 0, High Point 2
-- HPU *high cross from right to backside, beats goalkeeper bottom right
16:34 UTC UTC substitution: Sara Francescon for Marlee Jenkins.
18:05 HPU Header Shot by HPU ELDRIDGE, Laura, SAVE Milla Junni.
18:25 UTC UTC substitution: Kris Rubi for Arielle Lankford.
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
21:17 HPU HPU substitution: RAGER, Sara for LONG, Leslie.
21:58 UTC Shot by UTC Cassie Bowman, SAVE ABBOTT, Marisa.
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
25:52 HPU Shot by HPU HEPPE, Meredyth WIDE RIGHT.
27:08 HPU Offside against High Point.
28:33 HPU HPU substitution: STRABY, Karolina for FIELDEN, Megan.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
32:58 HPU HPU substitution: HITCHCOCK, Renee for ANZOVINO, Amy.
32:58 HPU HPU substitution: LIND, Janine for EVANS, Jen.
32:58 HPU HPU substitution: FARRELL, Kelly for LESH, Beckie.
32:58 HPU HPU substitution: JOHNSTON, Jillie for ELDRIDGE, Laura.
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
33:52 HPU Shot by HPU TORRIERO, Alex HIGH.
34:31 HPU GOAL by HPU HITCHCOCK, Renee, Assist by RAGER, Sara, goal number 1 for season.

Chattanooga 0, High Point 3
-- HPU *cross from right endline to far post for one time touch
37:01 HPU Shot by HPU STRABY, Karolina HIGH.
40:20 HPU HPU substitution: HOLLERAN, Ashley for RAGER, Sara.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
41:13 UTC Shot by UTC Caroline DeRhodes, SAVE ABBOTT, Marisa.
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:38 HPU Shot by HPU EVANS, Jen BLOCKED.
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
47:11 HPU Shot by HPU FIELDEN, Megan HIGH.

47:11 UTC
For UTC: #3  Chelsea Hurst, #4  Kristen Hale, #6  Caroline DeRhodes, #7  Cassie Bowman, #9  Arielle Lankford, #11
Sara Francescon, #12 Tina Odembo, #14 Stephanie Krush, #16 Chiemi Heil, #24 Marlee Jenkins, #34 Milla Junni.

47:11 HPU

For HPU: #0  ABBOTT, Marisa, #2  CARVER, Caroline, #4  ANZOVINO, Amy, #9  FIELDEN, Megan, #10 EVANS, Jen,
#12 LESH, Beckie, #16 LONG, Leslie, #18 TORRIERO, Alex, #23 HEPPE, Meredyth, #26 ELDRIDGE, Laura, #33
SPOTTS, Courtney.

-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
52:19 HPU Shot by HPU ELDRIDGE, Laura HIGH.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
55:11 HPU Offside against High Point.
-- UTC Corner kick by UTC Marlee Jenkins.



60:07 HPU Corner kick by HPU LONG, Leslie.
60:34 HPU Header Shot by HPU ELDRIDGE, Laura WIDE LEFT.
60:44 UTC UTC substitution: Lauren Stewart for Marlee Jenkins.
61:47 HPU HPU substitution: STRABY, Karolina for FIELDEN, Megan.
62:26 HPU Shot by HPU EVANS, Jen HIGH.
63:13 HPU Shot by HPU ELDRIDGE, Laura BLOCKED.
64:53 UTC UTC substitution: Jessica Dugger for Lauren Stewart.
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
65:56 HPU Shot by HPU SPOTTS, Courtney, SAVE Milla Junni.
67:11 HPU HPU substitution: ELDRIDGE, Danielle for EVANS, Jen.
67:11 HPU HPU substitution: POH, Claire for LONG, Leslie.
67:11 HPU HPU substitution: HOLLERAN, Ashley for ANZOVINO, Amy.
67:11 HPU HPU substitution: JOHNSTON, Jillie for ELDRIDGE, Laura.
67:11 HPU HPU substitution: FARRELL, Kelly for LESH, Beckie.
69:10 UTC UTC substitution: Kris Rubi for Stephanie Krush.
71:14 HPU Corner kick by HPU HOLLERAN, Ashley.
74:25 HPU Corner kick by HPU HOLLERAN, Ashley.
76:47 HPU HPU substitution: RAGER, Sara for HOLLERAN, Ashley.
77:48 HPU HPU substitution: HITCHCOCK, Renee for SPOTTS, Courtney.
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
-- UTC Foul on Chattanooga.
83:58 HPU HPU substitution: LIND, Janine for POH, Claire.
85:51 HPU Shot by HPU HEPPE, Meredyth HIGH.
85:58 UTC UTC substitution: Katie Page for Kris Rubi.
86:33 HPU Corner kick by HPU STRABY, Karolina.
87:05 UTC UTC substitution: Kris Rubi for Sara Francescon.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
89:10 HPU Corner kick by HPU STRABY, Karolina.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


